implementation of the scheme of arrangement which inter alia involved the demerger of Semac Construction Limited (SCL), the 
Company issued/ allotted one equity shares of Rupees ten each to the shareholders of SCL for every one equity shares held by them in 
SCL as on 03rd May 2024 (Record date). As on record date, 609 (Six Hundred and Nine) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each 
were held by the IEPF Authority in the Demat Account identified by them. In cases where members of SCL had their shares previously 
transferred to the IEPF Authority, the corresponding shares in your Company have also been transferred to the IEPF Authority. As a 
result, 609 (Six Hundred and Nine) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each have been credited to the Demat Account identified 
by the IEPF Authority.

The details of the unclaimed underlying shares liable to be transferred to IEPF are also available on the Company’s website.

[...]

No claims shall lie against the Company with respect to the dividends/shares so transferred. Members/
claimants can file only one consolidated claim in a financial year as per the IEPF Rules.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs.3,50,00,000/- (Rupees Three crore fifty lakh only) divided into 35,00,000 (Thirty-Five 
lakhs) equity shares of Rs 10/- each and the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company is Rs. 3,06,69,430 (Rupees 
Three crore six lakh sixty nine thousand four hundred and thirty only) divided into 30,66,943 (Thirty lakh Sixty Six thousand nine 
hundred and forty three) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. The shares to be issued pursuant to the scheme has been accounted as Equity 
Share Capital – Suspense Account under the heading Equity in the Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2024.

In accordance with the Composite Scheme of Arrangement approved by the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench vide 
order dated 14th June 2023, the Company has cancelled the existing 1,000 equity shares of the Company and issued 30,66,943 (Thirty 
lakh Sixty-Six thousand nine hundred and forty-three) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to the shareholders of Semac Construction Limited 
(former Semac Consultants Limited) to give effect to the demerger. The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on 07th 
May 2024, issued and allotted 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of Revathi Equipment India Limited (former Renaissance Corporate

[...]

10 each held by the shareholders of the Semac Construction Limited (former 
Semac Consultants Limited)  as on the record date i.e., 03rd May 2024

LISTING ON BSE LIMITED AND NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Following the successful demerger and transfer of drilling equipment business to the Company, 30,66,943 (Thirty lakh Sixty Six thousand 
nine hundred and forty three) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each issued pursuant to the demerger to the shareholders of the demerged 
company by your Company were listed and commenced trading on BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited with 
effect from 11th September 2024.

[...]

Mohankumar & Co, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration Number 100490) as Cost Auditors of the 
Company to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 2025-2026. The Board of Directors has decided 
to pay a remuneration of Rs. 1,25,000 (Rupees One Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand only) (excluding all taxes and reimbursement of out-
of-pocket expenses) to M/s. P. Mohankumar & Co, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration Number 100490), to audit the cost records of 
the Company for the financial year ending 31st March 2026. In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act,